
From: Higgins, Cortney
To: Andrews, Nancy Jane; Birchfield, Norm; Duke, Rick; Finken, Anne; Kim, Jim; Li, Jia; Luczynski, Kimberley;

McConville, Drew; Minsk, Ron; Nickerson, Cynthia; Rackoff, Jonathan E.; Rodan, Bruce; Schwab, Margo;
Thomas, Amanda I.; Zaidi, Ali; (Meg.E.Gaffney-Smith@usace.army.mil); Asha Mathew (amathew@doc.gov);
Ben Portis; Chip Smith (Chip.Smith@HQDA.Army.Mil); Daniel Hall (Daniel.Hall@do.treas.gov);
DHSOGCRegulations@hq.dhs.gov; DOE Reg Mailbox (gc-71energyregs@hq.doe.gov); DOT. REGULATIONS
(DOT.REGULATIONS@dot.gov); Drek Newton (d.newton@navy.mil); Edmund Miller (Edmund.Miller@osd.mil);
Ellen Brown (Ellen.Brown@ferc.gov); Eric T Gormsen (Eric.T.Gormsen@usdoj.gov); HHS
(HHSExecSec@hhs.gov); Jack W O"Grady (jwogrady@tva.gov); Jarad Daniels (Jarad.Daniels@hq.doe.gov);
Jordan Kislear (Jordan.Kislear@hq.doe.gov); Kathleen Franks (Franks.Kathleen@dol.gov); Katrina Johnson
(kmc@obpa.usda.gov); Kevin Bromberg (kevin.bromberg@sba.gov); Kevin Jones (kevin.r.jones@usdoj.gov);
Kristi Kubista-Hovis; Lindsay Nehm (lindsay.nehm@navy.mil); Mark Lawyer (Mark_Lawyer@ios.doi.gov); Megan
Feeney (Megan_Feeney@ios.doi.gov); Nivin Elgohary (nivin.elgohary@wdc.usda.gov); Richard Palmer
(Richard.Palmer@ferc.gov); Scott, Ari (ari.scott@HQ.DHS.GOV); T Choe; USDA Reg Mailbox
(usdareg@obpa.usda.gov); Porat, Jonathan; Clarence.Severens@treasury.gov

Cc: Berret, Emily; Krulic, Alex; Vandivier, David; Fong, Tera L.; "Smith, Amber"; "Stein, Lesley"; "Lewis, Tinathan A
-FS"; "Hyberg, Skip - FSA, Washington, DC"; "Atkinson, Todd - FSA - Washington, DC";
Jennifer.Schultz@noaa.gov; Ron.Dean@noaa.gov; Pamela.Lawrence@noaa.gov; Drew_Crane@fws.gov;
Patrice_Ashfield@fws.gov; Rick_Sayers@fws.gov; "Barbarika, Alexander - FSA, Washington, DC"; "Bergsten,
David A - APHIS"; "Lois Schiffer - NOAA Federal"; Crosland, Martha; Getz, Tracy M. (GC); Wargo, Adam

Subject: EPA/OW Briefing on 316(b) Rule aka Cooling Water final rule **Briefing slides attached**
Start: Monday, August 05, 2013 10:00:00 AM
End: Monday, August 05, 2013 11:00:00 AM
Location: Conference Call 
Attachments: OMB Interagency Brief_08-06-13.pptx

Conference line:  
Call-in code:  

If people want to follow along with slides directly:

If your agency doesn’t allow access to the above url, I will be distributing the briefing slides on Monday morning. 
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